

March 28, 2017

Prof. Istvan Monok, Director General Library and Information Centre of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences PO Box 1002, Budapest H-1245, Hungary

Dear Prof. Monok:

This letter serves as a "Sole Source Statement" regarding the ACM Digital Library.

ACM (the Association of Computing Machinery) is the sole authorized provider of the ACM Digital Library (http://dl.acm.org) for the institutional library market. ACM holds exclusive worldwide distribution rights and is exclusively authorized to license access to the ACM Digital Library and related products via its agent, consortium and library partners including the Library of the Hungarian Academy of Sciences.

The effective term covered will begin January 1st, 2017 and end December 31st, 2017.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please feel free to contact me directly by email ($\underline{ihorowitz@hq.acm.org}$) or by phone at +1 (212) 626-0650.

Regards,

Josh Horowitz

Digital Library & Advertising Sales Director

Association for Computing Machinery